RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commending Cheryl Johnson on the Bay Area Union Labor Party's 2008 Labor Leader of the
2	Year Award
3	
4	Resolution commending Cheryl Johnson on the Bay Area Union Labor Party's 2008
5	Labor Leader of the Year Award
6	WHEREAS, In 1970, Cheryl Johnson began her career as a Teamster; and
7	WHEREAS; For the next 29 years, Cheryl Johnson worked as clerk in the Local Union
8	20, Treasurer of the Toledo Teamsters federal Credit Union, Administrative Assistant to the
9	President of Local Union 20, Ohio Conference of Teamsters State Coordinator, and Trustee
10	of the Local Union 20; and
11	WHEREAS; In 1999, Cheryl Johnson became Director of the Human Rights
12	Commission for the Teamsters; and
13	WHEREAS; Cheryl Johnson was later named the Teamsters' Special Events
14	Coordinator, Director of Community Services, and Secretary to the Disaster Relief Fund, as
15	well as Chairman of the International Teamster's Women's Committee and President of the
16	Teamsters' James R. Hoffa Memorial Scholarship Fund; and
17	WHEREAS; In 2007, Cheryl Johnson became the Central Region Vice for the
18	Teamsters; and
19	WHEREAS; Cheryl Johnson has been a dedicated Teamster Activist for over 38 years;
20	now, therefore, be it
21	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Cheryl Johnson
22	on the Bay Area Union Labor Party Labor Leader of the Year Award.
23	
24	
25	